Gallup Omnibus Data 1970, omnibus nr. 04

DDA-1318

Indholdsfortegnelse

Variabelliste

V1 7004 DDA STUDY NUMBER

V2 7004 YEAR

V3 7004 OMNIBUS NUMBER

V4 7004 SEQUENCE NUMBER

V5 7004 WEIGHT VARIABLE

V6 7004 MONTH

V7 7004 URBANIZATION

V8 7004 SEX

V9 7004 AGE

V10 7004 MARITAL STATUS

V11 7004 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
V12 7004 EDUCATION

V13 7004 INCOME RESPONDENT
V14 7004 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
V15 7004 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
V16 7004 H EHOLD SIZE

V17 7004 TYPE OF DWELLING
V18 7004 CHILDREN < 15

V19 7004 ADULTS >= 15

V20 7004 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
V21 7004 POS. HOUSEWIFE

V22 7004 POS. OTHER ADULT
V23 7004 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
V24 7004 IAL GROUP

V25 7004 LAST ELECTION VOTE
V26 7004 PARTY AFFILIATION
V27 7004 SONDAGSMAGASINET
V28 7004 FREQ. SONDAGSMAGAS.
V29 7004 OPIN. SONDAGSMAGAS.
V30 7004 BAD:TOO DULL/SILLY
V31 7004 BAD:T BAD

V32 7004 BAD:T MUCH TALK
V33 7004 BAD:NOT EXCITING
V34 7004 BAD:FM TOO SELFISH
V35 7004 BAD:FM NOT SATISFA.
V36 7004 BAD:THE TWO SINGERS
V37 7004 BAD:BADLY ARRANGED
V38 7004 BAD:TOO CYNICAL

V39 7004 BAD:T EXTREME
V40 7004 BAD:OTHERS

V41 7004 BAD:DON'T KNOW

V42 7004 POSSESSION OF DOG
V43 7004 AGE OF THE DOG

V44 7004 KIND OF DOG

V45 7004 EARLIER POSS.OF DOG
V46 7004 OUTDOOR/INDOOR:DOG
V47 7004 TIMES DOG TAKEN OUT
V48 7004 WHERE D LEEP
V49 7004 NO.OF MEALS FOR DOG
V50 7004 FOOR BETWEEN MEALS
V51 7004 FOOD:AS HOUSEHOLD
V52 7004 FOOD:REMAINS

V53 7004 FOOD:DOG FOOD

Revision: 395



V54 7004 FOOD:LIVER PASTE

V55 7004 FOOD:BONE

V56 7004 FOOD:MILK

V57 7004 FOOD:RYE BREAD

V58 7004 FOOD:MEAT/LIVER

V59 7004 FOOD:POTATOES/SAUCE
V60 7004 FOOD:COD LIVER OIL
V61 7004 FOOD:OTHER

V62 7004 FOOD:VARI KIND
V63 7004 WHERE GOT THE D

V64 7004 OPENING HOURS

V65 7004 WAY OF SHOPPING

V66 7004 SHOPPING:MONDAY
V67 7004 SHOPPING:TUESDAY

V68 7004 SHOPPING:WEDNESDAY
V69 7004 SHOPPING:THURSDAY
V70 7004 SHOPPING:FRIDAY

V71 7004 SHOPPING:SATURDAY
V72 7004 SHOPPING:DON'T KNOW
V73 7004 OPENING HOURS; WHO
V74 7004 SHOP:FREE TRADE

V75 7004 SHOP:KNOW CUSTOMERS
V76 7004 SHOP:INDIVIDUALS
V77 7004 SHOP:SMALL SHOPS
V78 7004 SHOP:TOURISTS

V79 7004 SHOP:WORKING HOURS
V80 7004 SHOP:SORT OF SHOP
V81 7004 SHOP:PLACE TO PLACE
V82 7004 SHOP:WOMEN WORKING
V83 7004 SHOP:ACT BROKEN

V84 7004 SHOP:OTHERS

V85 7004 SHOP:DON'T KNOW

V86 7004 SHOPS ACT: NEW BILL
V87 7004 BILL: EFFECT OF

V88 7004 FRIDAY OR SATURDAY
V89 7004 WORKING IN A SHOP
V90 7004 SUMMER HOLIDAY PLAN
V91 7004 HOLIDAYS ABROAD
V92 7004 HOLIDAYS IN DENMARK
V93 7004 HOLIDAY: DON'T KNOW
V94 7004 DEST:NORWAY

V95 7004 DEST:SWEDEN

V96 7004 DEST:GERMANY

V97 7004 DEST:FRANCE

V98 7004 DEST:SPAIN

V99 7004 DEST:MALLORCA

V100 7004 DEST:USA

V101 7004 DEST:SWITZERLAND
V102 7004 DEST:ITALY

V103 7004 DEST:AUSTRIA

V104 7004 DEST:OTHERS

V105 7004 DEST:DON'T KNOW
V106 7004 LOCATION OF HOLIDAY

Variabler

e V1 7004 DDA STUDY NUMBER

= Double (0 decimaler)
n

Gyldige 1523
Manglende 0
Minimum 1318
Maximum 1318
Gennemsnit 1318
Median 1318

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27004 YEAR
= Double (0 decimaler)



Gyldige 1523
Manglende 0
Minimum 1970
Maximum 1970
Gennemsnit 1970
Median 1970
Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7004 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 04 for all respondents. It was gene

rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige
Manglende
Minimum
Maximum
Gennemsnit
Median
Standardafvigelse

e V4 7004 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)

Gyldige 1523
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1523
Gennemsnit 762
Median 762
Standardafvigelse 440

e V57004 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

76 76 1162

19 19 284

3 3 45
2 2 31
0 0 1

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7004 MONTH

1 case not
duplicated

2 one duplicate

3 two
duplicates

4 three
duplicates

5 four
duplicates

o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

100 100 1523

4 April



100

Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7004 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 194 1 capital
7 7 110 2 suburbs

33 33 504 3 provincial
towns

47 47 715 4 rural districts
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7004 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Sex:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 744 1 man

51 51 779 2 woman
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7004 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Age:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 108 115 -19 years
7 7 103 2 20 - 24 years
9 9 142 325 - 29 years
16 16 240 4 30 - 34 years
17 17 264 535 - 39 years
23 23 357 6 40 - 49 years
20 20 309 7 50 - 64 years
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

¢ V10 7004 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 255 1 single
71 71 1077 2 married

13 13 191 3 previously
married

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7004 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al



o 13. Respondents occupational status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15

9

12

17

21

100

Svarprocent: 100

15

9

12

17

21

100

229

133

176

67

133

34

57

121

259

314

1523

1 worker,
unskilled

2 worker,
skilled

3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

4 other
salaried
persons

5 farmer,
independent

6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

7 other
independent

8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.

9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

10 married
women
without
employment

¢ V12 7004 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Education:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73
19
7

1
100

Svarprocent: 100

73
19
7

1
100

1119
285
100

19

1523

1 elementary school
2 junior highschool
3 highschool/university

4 won't answer

e V13 7004 INCOME RESPONDENT
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

23
20

10

9

12

15

12

23
20

10

9

12

15

12

350
300

149

135

177

230

181
1

1 0 D.Kr.

20-11,999
D.Kr.

312,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.

418,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.

526,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.

6 34,000 D.Kr.
or more

7 won't answer
9 Uoplyst



100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7004 TOTAL FAMILY INCOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total income of family:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 117 10-11,999

D.Kr.
10 10 146 212,000 -
17,999 D.Kr.
10 10 157 318,000 -
25,999 D.Kr.
13 13 195 4 26,000 -
33,999 D.Kr.
15 15 233 5 34,000 -
45,999 D.Kr.
23 23 357 6 46,000 D.Kr.
or more

21 21 318 7 won't answer
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7004 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o tions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 16 240 1 worker,
unskilled
13 13 203 2 worker,
skilled
12 12 182 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade
8 8 121 4 other
salaried
persons
16 16 243 5 farmer,
independent
4 4 67 6 independent
shopkeeper
or artisan
7 7 101 7 other
independent
2 2 24 8 apprentice,
pupil,
student etc.
20 20 303 9 pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation
3 3 39 10 married
woman
without
employment
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7004 HOUSEHOLD SIZE
o Questions occurring in al

o 17a. Total number of persons (in household):



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 199 1 1 person

33 33 507 2 2 persons
21 21 321 3 3 persons
18 18 276 4 4 persons
10 10 145 5 5 persons

5 5 75 6 6 persons or
more

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7004 TYPE OF DWELLING
o Questions occurring in al

o 17b. Type of dwelling:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
41 43 632 1 own house

9 9 130 2 rented house
18 19 276 3 own

farm/rented
farm
26 27 396 4 apartment in
privat home
2 2 29 5 apartment
4 60 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 96

e V18 7004 CHILDREN < 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 43 260 1 1 child

14 36 219 2 2 children
6 14 84 3 3 children

3 7 40 4 4 or more
children

60 920 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 40

e V19 7004 ADULTS >= 15
o Questions occurring in al

o 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 216 11 adult
59 59 898 2 2 adults
18 18 276 3 3 adults

9 9 133 4 4 adults or
more

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7004 POS. HEAD OF FAMILY
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 750 0 not
mentioned



51 51 772 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100
e V21 7004 POS. HOUSEWIFE
8 ion rring in al
o 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
54 54 828 0 not

mentioned
46 46 694 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7004 POS. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 85 1288 0 not

mentioned
15 15 234 1 mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7004 HOUSEWIFE'S POSITI.
o estions occurring in al

o 19a. Position of housewife:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

7 7 101 1 no housewife
54 54 818 2 housewife
without

employment

17 17 261 3 housewife
with full-time
employment

15 15 228 4 housewife
with part-
time
employment

8 8 115 5 housewife
who helps
husband

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V24 7004 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19b. Social group:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 63 952 1 group I
35 35 540 2 group II
2 2 31 3 group III
100 100 1523



Svarprocent: 100

e V25 7004 LAST ELECTION VOTE
o ion rring in al

o 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

28 28 423 1 Socialdemokratiet
10 10 158 2 Radikale

15 15 225 3 Konservative

17 17 261 4 Venstre

0 0 4 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 6 Kommunister

0 0 1 7 De Uafhaengige

2 2 32 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 7 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 3 10 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 3 11 Venstresocialisterne

4 4 65 12 don't remember
which party, won't
answer

2 2 23 13 refuse to answer if
voted

11 11 162 14 no right of voting

4 54 15 would not vote

2 2 35 16 other reasons

3 3 49 17 won't answer

1 13 88

0 1 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 99

e V26 7004 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

30 31 452 1 Socialdemokratiet
9 9 131 2 Radikale

13 13 193 3 Konservative

15 16 234 4 Venstre

0 0 6 5 Retsforbundet

0 0 7 6 Kommunister

0 0 3 7 De Uafhangige

2 2 27 8 Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 9 Liberalt Centrum

0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti

0 0 3 11 Venstresocialisterne

9 9 139 12 don't know which

party

6 6 92 13 no right of voting

5 5 69 14 would not vote

1 1 19 15 don't know whether
would vote or not

5 5 73 16 refuse to answer
which party

1 1 18 17 refuse to answer
whether would vote
or not

1 19 88



2 34 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 97

e V27 7004 SONDAGSMAGASINET
o Questions occurring in om

o 57a. Have you watched one or more of the TV casts on Sundays Sgndagsmagasinet with Flemming Madsen?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 84 1272 1 yes

16 16 243 2 no (to
question 59
(v42))

1 1 8 3 don't
remember
(to question
59 (v42))

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 7004 FREQ. SONDAGSMAGAS.
o Questions occurring in om

o 57b. (If yes) - Do you watch the casts on every or almost every Sunday?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

64 76 979 1 yes
19 22 286 2no

1 1 19 3 don't
remember
0 1 8
16 238 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 84

e V29 7004 OPIN. SONDAGSMAGAS.
o Questions occurring in om

o 57c. What is your opinion about the casts? Do you think they are very good, good or not good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 18 227 1 very good (to
question 59
(v42))

40 48 616 2 good (to
question 59
(v42))

24 28 358 3 not good

5 6 77 4 don't know
(to question
59 (Vv42))

0 5 8
16 240 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 84

¢ V30 7004 BAD:TOO DULL/SILLY
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too small contents/too dull/too silly

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 77 312 0 not
mentioned

6 23 91 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V31 7004 BAD:TOO BAD
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too bad

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 87 351 0 not

mentioned
3 13 52 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V32 7004 BAD:TOO MUCH TALK
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too much conversation in the casts/Flemming Madsen
talks too much

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 92 372 0 not

mentioned
2 8 31 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V33 7004 BAD:NOT EXCITING
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Not exciting enough

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 91 367 0 not

mentioned
2 9 36 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V34 7004 BAD:FM TOO SELFISH
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Flemming Madsen is domineering/provocative/pleased
with himself

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 91 368 0 not

mentioned
2 9 35 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V35 7004 BAD:FM NOT SATISFA.
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Dont like Flemming Madsen/Flemming Madsen is not
satisfactory

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



23 88 355 0 not

mentioned
3 12 48 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26
e V36 7004 BAD:THE TWO SINGERS
o ion rring in om
o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? The two singers were horrible

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 98 395 0 not

mentioned
1 2 8 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V37 7004 BAD:BADLY ARRANGED
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Badly arranged

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 97 390 0 not

mentioned
1 3 13 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26
e V38 7004 BAD:TOO CYNICAL
o tions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Make fun of too much/too impertinent/too cynical

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 95 381 0 not

mentioned
1 5 22 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V39 7004 BAD:TOO EXTREME
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too extreme/left-wing/politically marked

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 96 386 0 not

mentioned
1 4 17 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V40 7004 BAD:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Others



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 83 336 0 not

mentioned
4 17 67 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26
e V41 7004 BAD:DON'T KNOW
o tion rring in om

o 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 93 375 0 not

mentioned
2 7 28 1 mentioned
74 1120 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 26

e V42 7004 POSSESSION OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 59. Do you have a dog in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 441 1 yes

71 71 1082 2 no (to
question 67b
(vea))

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 100

e V43 7004 AGE OF THE DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 60. (If yes) - How old is your dog?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
4 14 61 1 up to one

year

5 18 77 2overl-2
years

4 15 63 3over2-3
years

3 10 44 4 over3-4
years

2 9 37 5over4 -5
years

2 8 36 6over5-6
years

2 5 23 7over6 -7
years

1 5 20 8over7-8
years

1 3 14 9over8-9
years

1 3 13 10 over 9 -10
years

2 9 37 11 over 10
years

1 3 12 don't know
1 12 88



71 1083 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V44 7004 KIND OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 61. What sort of dog is it?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 10 41 1 alsatian dog
3 10 42 2 fox terrier
2 6 27 3 dachsdog
2

5 23 4 short-haired
and rough-
haired
german dog

2 9 38 5 collie
11 47 6 poodle

1 3 14 7 cocker

spaniel

1 3 11 8 boxer

1 2 9 miniature
schnauzer

6 23 98 10 mongrel

4 15 64 11 others

0 1 5 12 don't know

1 14 88

72 1090 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 28

e V45 7004 EARLIER POSS.OF DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 62a. Have you had a dog before in your household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 62 346 1 yes
12 33 185 2 no
2 5 27 3 don't know
63 965 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V46 7004 OUTDOOR/INDOOR:DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 62b. Where is your dog mostly during the day: mostly outdoors or indoors?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 28 126 1 outdoors (to
question 64
(v48))

19 64 287 2 indoors

2 8 34 3 don't know
(to question
64 (V48))

71 1076 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 29

e V47 7004 TIMES DOG TAKEN OUT
o Questions occurring in om

o 63. (If indoors) - How many times a day do you take your dog out?



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
0 1 3 1 once

1 3 10 2 twice

1 6 21 3 three times

2 8 26 4 four times

4 18 60 5 five times or
more

7 34 111 6 a various
number

4 20 65 7 don't take
the dog out

2 10 34 8 don't know

78 1193 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 22

e V48 7004 WHERE DOG SLEEPS
o Questions occurring in om

o 64. Where does your dog sleep? If in a flat or some other habitation - in what room?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 16 69 1 the kitchen
3 9 41 2 the sitting

room
5 17 76 3 bed
room/nursery
2 8 36 4 hall
1 5 22 5 boiler room
0 0 2 6 bath room
1 3 13 7 outhouse/shed
2 5 23 8 the barn
4 15 67 9 the stable
2 6 28 10 scullery/wash
house
2 5 24 11 others
3 10 44 12 freely all over
the
house/various
places
71 1078 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 29

e V49 7004 NO.OF MEALS FOR DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 65a. How many times a day do you give your dog something to eat?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
3 10 45 1 once
10 34 152 2 twice
13 46 205 3 three times

or more
3 10 43 4 don't know
71 1078 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 29

e V50 7004 FOOR BETWEEN MEALS
o Questions occurring in om

o 65b. Do you sometimes give it something to eat between meals?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



18 62 275 1 yes
8 26 117 2no
3 12 52 3 don't know
71 1079 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 29

¢ V51 7004 FOOD:AS HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? The same as the household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 80 344 0 not

mentioned
6 20 87 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

¢ V52 7004 FOOD:REMAINS
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Bits of food/remains/broken victuals from the cooking

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 66 286 0 not

mentioned
10 34 145 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V53 7004 FOOD:DOG FOOD
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Dog food/dog biscuits

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 86 369 0 not

mentioned
4 14 62 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28
e V54 7004 FOOD:LIVER PASTE
o ion rring in om
o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Food of liver paste

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 78 335 0 not

mentioned
6 22 96 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V55 7004 FOOD:BONES
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Bones



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 89 383 0 not

mentioned
3 11 48 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V56 7004 FOOD:MILK
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Milk

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 90 390 0 not

mentioned
3 10 41 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

¢ V57 7004 FOOD:RYE BREAD
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Rye bread

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 78 337 0 not

mentioned
6 22 94 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V58 7004 FOOD:MEAT/LIVER
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Meat/liver

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 86 369 0 not

mentioned
4 14 62 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28
e V59 7004 FOOD:POTATOES/SAUCE
o tion rring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Potatoes/sauce

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 82 353 0 not

mentioned
5 18 78 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V60 7004 FOOD:COD LIVER OIL
o Questions occurring in om



66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Cod liver oil/vitamins

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 92 396 0 not

mentioned
2 8 35 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

¢ V61 7004 FOOD:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
25 88 378 0 not

mentioned
3 12 53 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

e V62 7004 FOOD:VARIOUS KINDS
o Questions occurring in om

o 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Various kinds/everything possible

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
27 95 409 0 not

mentioned
1 5 22 1 mentioned
72 1092 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 28

¢ V63 7004 WHERE GOT THE DOG
o Questions occurring in om

o 67a. Where did you get your dog, was it from a kennel club or a dog fancier or elsewhere?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

10 36 159 1 kennel club
or a dog
fancier

17 58 260 2 elsewhere
2 6 28 3 don't know
71 1076 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 29

¢ V64 7004 OPENING HOURS
o Questions occurring in om

o 67b. Do you have difficulties or trouble with your shopping due to the closing hours of the shops?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 98 1 yes
92 92 1396 2no
1 1 19 3 don't know
1 10 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 99



e V65 7004 WAY OF SHOPPING
o Questions occurring in om

o 67c. Do you shop from day to day or do you shop on special days in order to cover your requirements for several days?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 19 286 1 from day to

day

38 39 581 2 on special
days

17 17 255 3 either of
them

22 22 332 4 it varies
2 31 5 don't know
1 12 8
26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 98

e V66 7004 SHOPPING:MONDAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Monday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 95 1392 0 not

mentioned
4 5 67 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

¢ V67 7004 SHOPPING:TUESDAY
o tion rring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Tuesday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
90 94 1368 0 not

mentioned
6 6 91 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V68 7004 SHOPPING:WEDNESDAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Wednesday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
91 95 1384 0 not

mentioned
5 5 75 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

¢ V69 7004 SHOPPING:THURSDAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Thursday



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
83 86 1257 0 not

mentioned
13 14 202 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V70 7004 SHOPPING:FRIDAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Friday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
57 59 863 0 not

mentioned
39 41 596 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V71 7004 SHOPPING:SATURDAY
o tion rring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Saturday

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 88 1281 0 not

mentioned
12 12 178 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V72 7004 SHOPPING:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at the
hour you want to go shopping? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 68 989 0 not

mentioned
31 32 470 1 mentioned
4 64 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V73 7004 OPENING HOURS; WHO
o Questions occurring in om

o 68b. Do you think that the shops should decide themselves to a greater extent when and how long they want to be
open or do you think that it is best as it is now where the Shops Act fixes the closing hours?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 38 568 1 the shops
should
decide
themselves

48 49 725 2 prefer the
Shops Act (to
quest. 70a



(v86))
13 13 192 3 don't know

(to quest.
70a (V86))
0 2 8
2 36 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 98

e V74 7004 SHOP:FREE TRADE
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Gives more competition/free competition/free trade

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
32 87 490 0 not

mentioned
5 13 74 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V75 7004 SHOP:KNOW CUSTOMERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Know the requirements of the clients/for the sake of the
customers/better opening hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
28 74 419 0 not

mentioned
10 26 145 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V76 7004 SHOP:INDIVIDUALS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Should have the right of deciding themselves/whats suitable to
individuals

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 70 392 0 not

mentioned
11 30 172 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V77 7004 SHOP:SMALL SHOPS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The small shops have a chance of surviving

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 97 548 0 not

mentioned
1 3 16 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V78 7004 SHOP:TOURISTS



o Questions occurring in om
o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Due to the tourists/weekend cottage areas

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 96 541 0 not

mentioned
2 4 23 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V79 7004 SHOP:WORKING HOURS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? For the sake of the staff/working hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 93 527 0 not

mentioned
2 7 37 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

¢ V80 7004 SHOP:SORT OF SHOP
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Depends on what sort of shops

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
37 99 556 0 not

mentioned
1 1 8 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V81 7004 SHOP:PLACE TO PLACE
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The requirements vary from place to place

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 96 540 0 not

mentioned
2 4 24 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V82 7004 SHOP:WOMEN WORKING
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Women working outside the home have not sufficient time to do the
shopping/would like to go shopping when we feel like it

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 95 533 0 not

mentioned
2 5 31 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37



e V83 7004 SHOP:ACT BROKEN
o tions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The Shops Act is broken all the same

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
36 98 553 0 not

mentioned
1 2 11 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V84 7004 SHOP:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
35 95 533 0 not

mentioned
2 5 31 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V85 7004 SHOP:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Dont know/missing answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
34 91 513 0 not

mentioned
3 9 51 1 mentioned
63 959 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 37

e V86 7004 SHOPS ACT: NEW BILL
o Questions occurring in om

o 70a. Have you heard or read about the new Bill on the Shops Act?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 91 1353 1 yes
8 8 126 2 no (to

question
(v89))

1 1 16 3 don't know
(to question
(v89))

0 1 8

2 27 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 98

e V87 7004 BILL: EFFECT OF
o Questions occurring in om

o 70b. (If yes) - Do you think that you will be better off or worse off after this Bill or will it make no difference?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 5 71 1 better



16 18 242 2 worse
62 69 943 3 no difference
7 8 109 4 don't know
0 2 8
10 156 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 90

e V88 7004 FRIDAY OR SATURDAY
o Questions occurring in om
o 70c. What would you prefer: That the shopping hours were extended on Saturdays and, in return, reduced on Fridays or

that the shopping hours should be fixed to late on Fridays, and, in return, that the closing hours, for instance, were
fixed to 12 oclock on Saturday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 12 176 1 extended

shopping
hours on
Saturdays
63 65 956 2 late closing
hours on
Fridays
23 24 348 3 don't know
0 3 8
3 40 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523
Svarprocent: 97

¢ V89 7004 WORKING IN A SHOP
o Questions occurring in om

o 70d. Do you work in a shop?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 120 1 yes
88 92 1343 2 no
0 1 8
4 59 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 96

e V90 7004 SUMMER HOLIDAY PLAN
o Questions occurring in om

o 71a. Have you considered or discussed about how you will spend your summerholidays this year?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
52 53 787 1 yes
43 44 653 2 no
3 3 41 3 don't know
0 6 8
2 36 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 97

¢ V91 7004 HOLIDAYS ABROAD
o Questions occurring in om

o 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Holidays abroad

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

40 74 613 0 not
mentioned

14 26 215 1 mentioned
46 695 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 54

e V92 7004 HOLIDAYS IN DENMARK
o Questions occurring in om

o 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Holidays in this country

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 31 253 0 not

mentioned
38 69 575 1 mentioned
46 695 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 54
e V93 7004 HOLIDAY: DON'T KNOW
o tions occurring in om

o 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 94 777 0 not

mentioned
3 6 51 1 mentioned
46 695 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 54

e V94 7004 DEST:NORWAY
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Norway

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 87 208 0 not

mentioned
2 13 32 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V95 7004 DEST:SWEDEN
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Sweden

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 90 216 0 not

mentioned
2 10 24 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

¢ V96 7004 DEST:GERMANY
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Germany

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 84 202 0 not
mentioned

2 16 38 1 mentioned



84 1283 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V97 7004 DEST:FRANCE
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? France

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 90 217 0 not

mentioned
2 10 23 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V98 7004 DEST:SPAIN
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Spain

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 85 204 0 not

mentioned
2 15 36 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V99 7004 DEST:MALLORCA
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Mallorca

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 95 227 0 not

mentioned
1 5 13 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

¢ V100 7004 DEST:USA
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? The United States

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 98 235 0 not

mentioned
0 2 5 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V101 7004 DEST:SWITZERLAND
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Switzerland

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 98 234 0 not
mentioned



0 2 6 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V102 7004 DEST:ITALY
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Italy

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 86 206 0 not

mentioned
2 14 34 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V103 7004 DEST:AUSTRIA
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Austria

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 90 217 0 not

mentioned
2 10 23 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V104 7004 DEST:OTHERS
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 83 199 0 not

mentioned
3 17 41 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16

e V105 7004 DEST:DON'T KNOW
o Questions occurring in om

o 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Dont know/missing answer

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 96 230 0 not

mentioned
1 4 10 1 mentioned
84 1283 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1523

Svarprocent: 16
e V106 7004 LOCATION OF HOLIDAY
o ion rring in om
o 73. (If in this country) - Do you want to spend your holidays in a weekend cottage, elsewhere or at home?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 19 126 1 weekend



13
19
3

0
57
100

cottage
30 198 2 elsewhere
44 289 3 at home
6 40 4 don't know

6 8
864 9 Uoplyst
100 1523

Svarprocent: 43
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V3: Omnibus number
V4: Sequence number
: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

. Month:

: 8. Urbanization:

2a. Sex:
2b. Age:

: 12c. Marital status:

: 13. Respondents occupational status:

: 14a. Education:

: 14b. Income of respondent:

: 15. Total income of family:

: 16. Supporters occupation:

: 17a. Total number of persons (in household):

: 17b. Type of dwelling:

: 18a. Number of children under 15 years:

: 18b. Number of adults in household (15 years or more):

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Head of the family

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Housewife

: 18c. Respondents position in household: Other adult

: 19a. Position of housewife:

: 19b. Social group:

: 20/21. Did you vote at the last general election (January 1968). - Which party did you vote for?

: 22/23. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

: 57a. Have you watched one or more of the TV casts on Sundays Sgndagsmagasinet with Flemming Madsen?
: 57b. (If yes) - Do you watch the casts on every or almost every Sunday?

: 57c. What is your opinion about the casts? Do you think they are very good, good or not good?

: 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too small contents/too dull/too silly
: 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too bad

: 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too much conversation in the casts/Flemming

Madsen talks too much

o

V33:
o V34:

58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Not exciting enough
58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Flemming Madsen is

domineering/provocative/pleased with himself

o V35:

58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Dont like Flemming Madsen/Flemming Madsen is

not satisfactory

V36:
V37:
V38:
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58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? The two singers were horrible

58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Badly arranged

58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Make fun of too much/too impertinent/too cynical
58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Too extreme/left-wing/politically marked

: 58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Others

58. (If not good) - Why dont you think that the casts are good? Dont know

: 59. Do you have a dog in your household?

: 60. (If yes) - How old is your dog?

: 61. What sort of dog is it?

: 62a. Have you had a dog before in your household?

: 62b. Where is your dog mostly during the day: mostly outdoors or indoors?

: 63. (If indoors) - How many times a day do you take your dog out?

: 64. Where does your dog sleep? If in a flat or some other habitation - in what room?
: 65a. How many times a day do you give your dog something to eat?

: 65b. Do you sometimes give it something to eat between meals?

: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? The same as the household

: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Bits of food/remains/broken victuals from the cooking
: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Dog food/dog biscuits

: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Food of liver paste

: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Bones



V56: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Milk
V57: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Rye bread
V58: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Meat/liver
V59: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Potatoes/sauce
60: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Cod liver oil/vitamins
61: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Others
62: 66. What sort of food do you give your dog? Various kinds/everything possible
63: 67a. Where did you get your dog, was it from a kennel club or a dog fancier or elsewhere?
V64: 67b. Do you have difficulties or trouble with your shopping due to the closing hours of the shops?
V65: 67c. Do you shop from day to day or do you shop on special days in order to cover your requirements for several
days?
o V66: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Monday
o V67: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Tuesday
o V68: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Wednesday
o V69: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Thursday
o V70: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Friday
o V71: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Saturday
o V72: 68a. On what day or possibly what days would you prefer to do your shopping provided that the shops are open at
the hour you want to go shopping? Dont know
o V73: 68b. Do you think that the shops should decide themselves to a greater extent when and how long they want to
be open or do you think that it is best as it is now where the Shops Act fixes the closing hours?
o V74: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Gives more competition/free competition/free trade
o V75: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Know the requirements of the clients/for the sake of the
customers/better opening hours
o V76: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Should have the right of deciding themselves/whats suitable to
individuals

O 0O 0 0O 0O 0O 0O 0 0 O©°

o V77: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The small shops have a chance of surviving

o V78: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Due to the tourists/weekend cottage areas

o V79: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? For the sake of the staff/working hours

o V80: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Depends on what sort of shops

o V81: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The requirements vary from place to place

o V82: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Women working outside the home have not sufficient time to do
the shopping/would like to go shopping when we feel like it

o V83: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? The Shops Act is broken all the same

o V84: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Others

o V85: 69. (If shops should decide themselves) - Why? Dont know/missing answer

o V86: 70a. Have you heard or read about the new Bill on the Shops Act?

o V87: 70b. (If yes) - Do you think that you will be better off or worse off after this Bill or will it make no difference?

o V88: 70c. What would you prefer: That the shopping hours were extended on Saturdays and, in return, reduced on

Fridays or that the shopping hours should be fixed to late on Fridays, and, in return, that the closing hours, for

instance, were fixed to 12 oclock on Saturday?

: 70d. Do you work in a shop?

V90: 71a. Have you considered or discussed about how you will spend your summerholidays this year?

: 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Holidays abroad

: 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Holidays in this country

: 71c. (If yes) - Do you want to go abroad or will you spend your holidays in this country? Dont know

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Norway

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Sweden

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Germany

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? France

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Spain

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Mallorca

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? The United States

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Switzerland

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Italy

: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Austria

104: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Others

105: 72. (If holidays abroad) - In what country/countries do you want to spend your holidays? Dont know/missing
answer

o V106: 73. (If in this country) - Do you want to spend your holidays in a weekend cottage, elsewhere or at home?
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Undersekvenser

Universer



Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere p& 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1970 omnibus surveys
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¢ Questions occurring in om
Questions occurring in omnibus no. 04.
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